In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 65 of
the Insolvency (England
& Walas) Rules 2016 and
Sections95 & 99 ofthe
Insolvency Act 1986

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

TUESDAY

S0
@
-’ vl

Companies House

(T

04/02/2020 #115
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

o 3 9 5 7 8 0 p

5 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

Global Foodservice Equipment Limited

bold black capitals.

> B

Liquidator’'s name

Full forename(s})

Timathy John Edward

Surname

Dolder

Building name/number

quu1aanr s address

1 Radian Court

Street

Knowlhill

Post town

Milton Keynes

County/Region

Postcode

T ] [+ 1]

Country

Liquidator’s name g

Full forename(s)

Colin David

Other fiquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Surname

Wilson

ancther Liquidator

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number

1 Radian Court

Other Tiguidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Street

Know!hill

another hgquidator.

Post town

Milton Keynes

County/Region

Pastcode

Country

04/17 Version 1 0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

23 Tols Tafol20

Statement of affairs

| attach:
[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the

Insolvency Act1986
Sl/Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

X = 27~

Signature date

3o Jols [afol20

04/17 Version 1 0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
youdoitwillhelpCompaniesHouseifthereisaquery
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyou give will be
visible to searchers of the publicrecord.

Timothy John Edward Dolder

Opus Restructuring LLP

1 Radian Court

Knowlhill

Milton Keynes

Pastcode M K 5 8 P J

DX

01908 087220

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J Youhave attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

Forfurtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www .gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1 0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement as to affairs of Global Foodservice Equipment Limited {Company Number 03957800}

on the 22 January 2020 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name Michael McDonald
Signed k\ “ ATO—J c*(
Signed

Dated 23 January 2020




Global Foodservice Equipment Limited

A — Summary of Assets

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
Assets subject to a fixed charge:
Book debts 160,000 120,000
HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Limited {90,000) (90,000)
30,000
Uncharged assets:
Office furniture and eguipment Uncertain 750
Stock 65,578 4,200
Website Uncertain 5,000
Director's Loan Account 112,039 Uncertain
9,950
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 39,950

Signature M‘LQ j\‘ Jl/{ Date 23 January 20620



A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surpius as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Employees’ Claims

Trade Creditor

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

RV R,

Estimated to Realise £

39,950

(12,031)

{12,031)

27,919

NIL

NIL

27,919

27,919

(84,549)
(527,426)
{611,975)
(584,056)
(14,500}

Date 23 January 2020

{598,556)




B - COMPANY CREDITORS

Note You must inctude all creditors and idenbfy any creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leas:ng or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts paid In advance of the
supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of ttle over property in the company’s possession.

Name of creditor or claimant Address (with postcode) Creditor Type | Amount of debt | Details of any security held by Date Vaiue of
creditor sacurity security
given
. Mardstone Road,, Kingstan,, Milton .
Adam Equipment Lid Keynes , MK10 DBD Trade Creditor £253 80 £0 00
Zone 3 Waterton Point, Brocastle Avenue,
Addis Housewares Ltd Waterton induslial Estate, Bndgend, CF31 | Trade Creditar £1.940 86 £0 00
3uUs
Allance House (a/c IRG02002), Marshfield
Allance Disposables Bank, Crewe, CW2 BUY Trade Creditor £1.391 38 £0 00
Alstar Ltd nggl Centre, Windmill Hill, Swindon, SN5 Trade Creditor £449 23 2600
Lion Works, 52 Orgreave Dnve, "
Amefa UK Handsworth. Sheffield, 513 9NR Trade Creditor £358 18 £0 00
PO Box 6244, Carol Stream, IL 60197- "
Amencan Metalcraft Inc 6244, United States of Amenca Trade Creditor £3190 £0 00
Arc Internatienal ACCCUNT Terrace Road, Pinvin, Pershore, .
100071 Worcestershire, WR10 2DJ Trade Creditor £5.806 65 £0.00
Prvata Road No 1, Colwick Industnal
Avery Dennison Estate, Cotwick, Notingham, NG4 2.1Q Trade Creditor £38374 £0.00
Field House, 29 Sansome Wa,l,
Avon Capital Estates Worcester, WR1 1NU Trade Creditor £9,920 36 £0.00
Phillips House, Crescent Road, Tunbridge
Axa PPP Wells, TN1 2PL Trade Creditor €141 70 £0.00
Ut 3, Sigenc Business Park, Rotherwas, .
Axon Enterprises Ltd Hereford, HR2 680 Trade Creditor £1,686 00 £0 0o
BOOLLP R+, 2 Blagrave Street, Reading, RG1 1AZ | Trade Creditor £420 00 €0 00
Lyalf Court, Maulden Road, Flitwick, "
Beaumont Bedfordshwe, MK45 1UQ Trade Creditor £15,807 96 £0 00
Umit 309, The Commercial Centre, Picket
Blue Badger Wholesale LTD Piece, Andover, SP11 6RU Trade Creditor £8,289 59 £0 00
Biue Seal Lid Units 67, Gravelly Industnal Park, Gravelly | Trade Creditor £1,339 80 £0 00

Signature. \

Date 23 January 2020




Park, Bimingham, B24 8TQ

Caklands Park, Wokingham, Berks, RG41

Brawilor Ltd 2FD Trade Creditor £3787 £0 00
Burgess & Leigh Ltd :rodt)l(ery Lane, Denby, Derbyshire, DES Trade Creditor £7.565 73 £0.00
Burton McCall E:::‘;ssfe"r‘:cfEE';'j;f“' 163 ParkerDnve, | 140 Creditor £41225 £0.00
Caterlyst f::feiﬁﬁ'";’;"rgli;v:;;ﬁ:{eﬁgagb,* Trade Creditor £4,041 70 £0 00
Caterparts Qr’:cﬁgnﬁmﬁﬁ:&r:,ssr::g?m?ﬁue Trade Creditor £458 64 E0 00
CCF UK Ltd E’;‘mfe".':';"'o';"eg[‘;;gL‘;‘y:;r“‘fﬁg't“gm Trade Creditor £8,809 32 £0 00
Cepac Ltd :;Eer Mill Road, Rawchffe 8ndge, DN14 Trade Creditor £4,751.27 £0 00
Churchill China Simng ?ﬁ;sm”g‘:g:f;nﬁ"rgﬁ?sﬁggm Trade Croditor £24.786 30 £0 00
Slasseq Gless & Dishuash e e S S Trade Creditor £2,202 00 £000
Cleena! Group Ltd Beaumont Road, Banbury, Ox16 1RB Trade Creditor £690.95 £0 00
Contacto Ltd Hu dal-é‘;{ng;f‘;"’%f;nﬁ':gaf'n"‘%52"4“ng Trade Creditor £381.89 £0 .00
Crystaltech Services (UK) Ltd ?anlgé;eg‘l’:::e"g’:;“;"gg:zf{&- Ty | Trade Creditor £49020 £0.00
Dalebrook Supplies Ltd E:::;%ﬂg%“gg‘a' Estate, Witham, Trade Creditor £8,302 37 £0.00
Digby & Netson Ltd fgﬁ;g':'"gmfg%‘fj& Park Road. Merton, | 0 craqitor £123 50 £0 00
Dispo Intemational gxgﬁ.i%ig;; is{“;%\gg{" Whitwood, Trade Creditor £71328 £0 00
Distributor Supphes UK Ltd gfgg&lﬁ"&;‘g‘jﬁ"d Estate, Peterlee. Trade Creditor £320 88 £0 00
DKB Househald UK Lid Bndge House, Farnborough, Hants, GU14 | 146 e rarytor £157 a4 £0 00

e MM A

Date 23 January 2020




Account No 640004, Roebuck Lane,

oPD Smethwick, B66 1BY Trade Creditor £1497 92 £0 00
QOpal Way, Stone Business Park, Stone,

DPS Tableware Ltd Staffordshire, ST15 0SS Trade Creditor £8,965 15 £000

Dualtt Limited County Oak Way. Crawley. West Sussex. | 1rgq Creditor £4,020 80 £000
Basepoint Business Centre, Isiiore Road,

Dutch Creative Brands Ltd Bromsgrove Enterpnse Park, Bromsgrove, | Trade Craditor £12378 £0 00
B60 3ET

E & R Moffat Catenng .

Equipment Seabegs Rd, Bonnybridge, FK4 2BS Trade Creditor £1,506 78 £0 00
Cldmeadow Road, Hardwick Industnal

East Anghan Installabons Estale, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 4.0 Trade Creditor £4.434 00 £000

East Riding of Yorkshire Council $S;Z?i:ahgf;zg?' East Riding of Trade Creditor £4.695 00 £000
The Chislehurst Business Centre, 1

e-Business Systems Lt¢ Bromley Lane, Chislehurst, Kent, BR7 6LH Trade Creditor £544 81 £0 00
Ecolab Customer Service Centre, 1

Ecolab Limited Wermddu Court, Van Road, Caerphilly, Trade Creditor £130 15 £0.00
CF83 35G
The Red Buillding, New Hayward Fam,

Eddingtons Lid Hungerford, Berkshire, RG17 OPZ Trade Creditor £343 49 £0 00

eKom-Ltd g:::?;ﬁ;enst'a&e 11, 10969 Berlin, Trade Creditor £118 00 £0 00

£ha Intemational ;n?dﬁ‘l::: Rucéaéjiltznuale, Greenford, Trade Creditor £11,840.13 £0 00
Easting Close, Worthing, West Sussex,

ETILTC BN14 BHQ Trade Creditor £878 34 £0.00

a@Tundra Restaurant Supply Elr:tg:ioélz?e:n ;l:v::.ll::‘?aWI 53288-0464, Trade Creditor £5.319 37 £0 00

Fawweathers Surveyors Limited g::_}e";cggggmgc:gé ggilfont Way. Trade Creditor £4.333.33 £0 00

First Choice Catering Spares gl::r?:;? vv\(;as!q 1K|EnLgDswood Lakeside, Trade Creditor £90 60 £0.00
Courtyard House, 39a St Johns Hill, "

Fisheye Markebng Shrewsbury, Shrapshrre, SY1 1JQ Trade Creditor £4.680 00 £0 00

Fisheye Media Ltd Couryard House, 39a St Johns Hill, Trade Creditor £4.875.20 £0.00

Signature,

Date 23 Janaury 2020




Shrewsbury, Shropshire, §Y1 1JQ

Oldmedow Road, King' Lynn, Norfolk,

Foster Refngeration PE30 40U Trade Creditor £1177320 £0 00

FSG Tableware Ltd Unit G3 Cowlairs, Nolttingham, NG5 9RA Trade Creditor £154.13 £000

FTP Elecirical Testing Senices 71-73 Lister Street, Hull, HU1 2RZ Trade Creditor £169 90 £0 00
23/24 Hillgrove Business Park, Nazeng

Gis Industnal Supply Co Lid Road, Nazeing, Essex, ENS 2HB Trade Creditor £433 92 £0 00
7-8 Burdon Drive GLOB02, North West

Goodfellow & Coodfetlow Ltd Industnal Estate, Peterlee, Go Durham, Trade Creditor £57690 £0 00
SR8 24H

Guy Degrenne Hotel Drasion Route d'Aunay, BP69, 14501 Vire, France | Trade Greditor £37590 £0 00
Hammond Avenue, Whitetull Industnaf

Harfield Companents Estate, Stockpart, Cheshrre, SK4 1PQ Trade Creditor £2.812 56 £0.00
2 The Technology Centre, London Road,

Hoshizaki UK Swanley, Kent, BRE 74G Trade Credstor £1,828 20 £0 00
Wessex Branch (Dawid Rogers}, Kings

Hospital Caterers Association Park Hospital, Gloucester Road, Trade Creditor £109 76 £0 0C
Boscombe, BH7 6JF
Unit H, Rosie Road, Normanten. West

HPC Healthiine UK Ltd Yorkshire, WFG 128 Trade Creditor £1.891 30 £0 00

HSBC Bank Charges 26 Broad Street, Reading, RG1 2EU) Trade Creditor £3 16 £0 00
Silversteel House {a/c 1702700-01), 29-49 "

| Grunwerg Ltd Rockingham St. Sheffietd, 81 4EA Trade Creditor £5822 172 £000
Unit 1 Abbey Road, Wrexham Industnal

Impenal Machine Company Ltd Estate, Wrexham, LL13 SRF Trade Creditor £83.35 £0 00
West Meadow Rise, Castie Denmington,

Interlevin Refrigeration Derby, DE74 2HL Trade Creditor £754 (8 £0 00
2 George Square, Castle Brea,

IT Waorks (Scotland} Limited Dunfermime, Y11 8QF Trade Creditor £163 80 £0 00
Parinership House, Priory Park East,

Jelf Insurance Brokers Kingston-upon-Hull, HU4 70 Trade Creditor £3.044 68 £0 00
Unit L Penfold Trading Estate, Impenal

JM Posner Lid Way, Watiord, WD24 4YY Trade Crediter £379.20 £0 00
Artis Glassworks (Acct 019013), Cox Lane,

John Ars Ltd Chessington, Surrey, KT9 1SF Trade Creditor £6,452 89 £0 00

Keith Elkington Transport Ltd Catering Solutions, Unit 1, 15, 17 & 19 Trade Creditor £348.00 £0 00

k\\\\\\\ oA

Date 23 January 2020




Garamonde Drive, Clarenden Industrial
Park, Wymbush Milton Keynes, MK8 8DF

Plumbob House, Valepits Road, Garratts

Kitchen Craft Green, 8imingham, B33 0TD Trade Creditor £286 52 £0 00
. Lt 42, Aldwarke Wharf, Waddington
Kite Packaging Way, Rotherham, S65 3SH Trade Creditor £47 28 £0 00
Lincat Whisby Road, Lincoin, LN6 3QZ Trade Creditor £20,511 90 £0.00
Umit G2 The Dolphin Estate, Windmilt
LSA Intemational Road, Sunbury on Thames, TW18 THE Trade Creditor £80 35 £0 00
Unit H, Brunel Road, Wakefield 41
Macfarlane Packaging Industhal Estate, Wakefield, WF2 0XG Trade Creditor £1,825 39 £0 00
_ The Engine Shed, Top Station Road,
Maidaid Halcyen Bracktey, Northants, NN13 7UG Trade Creditor £9,345 60 £0 00
Shire House, Strixdon Manor, Stnxton,
Marco Beverage Systems Ltd Wellingborough, Narthants, NN29 7PA Trade Creditor £382 20 £0 00
Adelaide House, Vivars Way, Seiby, North "
Mayfair Secunty Yorkshire, YOB 8BE Trade Creditor £31200 £0 00
‘Warmsworth Halt Industial Estate, .
McGregor Logistcs Lid Warmsworth, Dencaster, DN4 SNG Trade Creditor £3.89070 £0 00
" One Brundell Drive, Banklow, Milton
Mechiine Developments Ltd Keynes, MK10 ODE Trade Creditor £1,242 83 £0 00
Metcalfe Catenng Equipment Haygarth Park, Blaenau Ffestiniog,
Ltd Gwynedd, LL41 3PF Trade Creditor £242 56 £000
Unit 6, Furness Dnve,, Poulton Ind Estate,,
Mileta Signs Poulton-Le-Fylde,, Lancashire., FY6 8JS Trade Creditor £3,234 20 £0.00
Mitchell & Cooper International | | ramfield Raad Uckfield, East Sussex, Trade Creditor £1378 83 £0.00
TN22 BAY "
Nevile UK PLC Viking Way. Enth, Kent, DAB 1EW Trade Creditor £64,518.04 £0.00
Newe!l Rubbermard UK Ltd Halifax Avenue, Fradiey Park. Lichfield, | v 40 creditor £7,755.07 £0 00
WS513 858 '
Northgate Vehicle Hire Ltd, Norflex House,
Northgate Vahicle Hire Lid Aliington Way, Darlingtor,, DL1 4DY Trade Creditor £806 40 £000
Unit 3, Camberley Business Centre,
O J Fresh Ltd Stanhope Road, Cambarley, GU15 30P Trade Creditor £58 94 £0 00
02 UK Limied 260 Bath Road, Slough, Berks, SL14DX Trade Creditor £121 58 £0 00
Office Gold Ltd Goid House, Quadrum Park, Old Trade Creditor £821.05 £0 00

N\ VN W
_J

Date 23 Janaury 2020




Portsmouth Road, Peasmarsh, Guildford,
GU3 1LY

QOxford Commercial Kitchens | 1d | 22 Picklers Hill, Abingdon, OX14 2BA Trade Creditor £7,028 40 £0.00

Pad Prnters Ltd B e e A=t Heywaad, Trade Creditor £414.67 £0 00
unit §, 38 Oldlands Way, Southemn Cross

Parkers Food Machinery Trading Estate, Shnpney Road, Bogner Trade Creditor £27574 £0 Q0
Regis, PO22 98E

Parry Catenng Equipment Town End Road, Draycott, Derby, DET2 .

{Miclands) 3PT Trade Creditor £2,355 24 £0 00

PB HDI & Logistics Ltd D itie v onge ncustal Park. Trade Creditor £48.00 £0.00
Stering House, Gnmbald Crag Close, -

Pelsis Ltd Knaresborough, Narth Yarkshire, HGS 8PS Trade Creditor £298 08 £0.00

Phacas B g 1op epemy Road. Holton. | rrge Creditor £618 88 £0 00

Poppies Europe/Staples AFH Comwall Street, Parr, St Helens, WAS 1QT | Trade Creditor £1,439 00 £000

Pomeware Ceramics Limited Jﬁ%msmm Gardens, Chiswick, London. | 140 cragiar £416 40 £0 00

. unit 4 Titan Court, Laporte Way,

Ratianal UK Limited Portenway Business Park, Luton, LU4 8EF | 1rade Creditor £14,23620 £0.00

Reading Borough Couneil ot Paading At T B, Cive Trade Creditor £872.00 £0 00

Regal Microwave Ovens Lid ;ﬁgf%’;ﬁ;‘;ﬁ B . AerodiOme | Trade Greditor £4,908.78 £0.00

Reward Manufactunng Ltd ﬁﬁ;;‘”.ﬂ:ﬂuf;f;%‘;’a“‘; Street. Skipton. | Trage Creditor £1,076 40 £000
Qak View Mills, Manchester Road,

Robert Scott & Sons Ltd Greenfield, Lancs, OL3 THG Trade Creditor £1,568 30 £000
4 Tannery House, Tannery Lane, Send, .

Roller Gnll UK Ltd woking, GU23 7EF Trade Creditor £3,885.84 £000

ROYAL MAIL Account The Remittance Centre, Papyrus Road, "

0100351001 Werringtan, Peterborough, PE4 5PG Trade Creditor £3272 £0 00
Lakeside House, Trentham Office Village,

,R,SN UKLtd *MIN B CASES Trentham Lakes South, Stoke on Trent, Trade Creditor £6,.878 55 £0 00
374 8GH

Safety First Aid First Floor Unit 3 (aic no, 29863, The Trade Creditor £448 40 E0.00

Signature

Date 23 January 2020




Technotogy Park, Colindeep Lane,
London, NW9 6BX

Secumy House, 17 Hook Read, Goole,

Safeway Security Services Ltd East Yorkshire, DN14 58 Trade Creditor £384 00 £0 00
, Unit 2 Trevanth Road, Troon Industrial

Sammic Limited Park, Leicetser, LE4 9LS Trade Creditor £1,108 20 E0 00

Shingsby Ctley Road, Bailden, Shigley, BD17 7LW Trade Creditor £462 98 £0.00
Glebe Famm, Down St, Dummer, -

Southem Somms Lds Basingstoke, RG25 2AD Trade Creditor £1,539.53 £0 00

Steelte International Orme Streel, Stoke on Trent, Staffordshire. | rp,q, Creditor £12,21170 £0 00
ST6 3RB

Steelite international g;rg%:lareet, Stoke on Trent, Staffordshire, Trade Creditor £65.21201 £0 00

N Beaumont Road {a/c 202867), Banbury, "

Stewart Plasfics Oxon , OX16 1RH Trade Creditor £7,945 00 £0 00

T & G Woodware Lid %&M\H Road, Porishead, Bristol, BS20 Trade Creditor £1.458 70 £o.00
27 Causeway Road, Earlstree Industnal

TableCraft Ltd Estate, Corby, Northants, NN17 4DU Trade Creditor £4516 08 £0.00
Petre Road, Clayton Business Park,

Tonrose Ltd Ctayton-Le Moaors, Nr Acerington, Trade Creditor £444 81 £0 00
Lancashire, BBS 542

Typhaon Ltd Uit K, Colindale [isniess Park. Carlsie | Trade Credtor £6022 £0 00

U Group Lid 194 Yvaterion Road Yardiey, BUMiNGNaM. | Trade Creditor £82178 £0 00
St Davids Way, Bermuda park, Nuneaton, .

UPS Limited Warwickshire, CV10 7SD Trade Creditor £326 07 £0.00
Sanbar AP Ltd, The Glasshouse,

Urban Bar Highfields Business Park, Kneesworth, Trade Creditor £49 63 £0 00
5G8 5JT

Urapa Distnbution Faurth Way, Avon, Bnstol, B511 8TB Trade Creditor £5,069 88 £0 00
Unit 1, Langham Park, Mansfieki Road,

Utopia Tableware Lid Carbriggs, Chesterfield, 541 06G Trade Creditor £50,077.40 £0.00
Thorp Building, Whitmore Lane, "

Vorwerk Sunningdale, Berkshure, SL5 DNS Trade Creditor £248 53 £0 00

Winterhalter Roebuck Way. Knowhill, Milton Keynes, Trade Creditor £207 60 £0,00

sarore LAY cnh
R

Date 23 January 2020




Bucks, MK5 8wH
Yorkshire Water Santact Centre, PO box 52, Bradlord. BD3 | yrage Gredior £89 89 £0.00
Selly Oak Industrial Estate, Eliett Road,
Zodiac Stainless Products Co Birmingham, 829 6LR Trade Creditor £1,083 42 £0 00
Employee(s} Employee(s} £000 £0 00
Totals { [ es2742550] £0 00 |

Signature

Date 23 January 2020




P - COMPANY MEMBERS

Name of shareholder or Address [with postcoda) Type of share Nominal value No. of sharas Amount per Total amount

member share called up called up

Michael McDonald 104-108 School Road, Tilehurst, Reading, Berks, Ordinary A 100 1,000 1.00 1,000
RG31 5AX

Michael McDonald 104-108 School Road, Tilehurst, Reading, Berks, Ordinary & 100 1,000 1.00 1,000
RG31 5AX

Michael McDonald ;;g;”;&cm"' Road, Tilehurst, Reading, Barks, Orainary 100 12,500 100 12,500

AL

Date 23 January 2020




